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HACKER, MEGAN
Booking
Number:

 156552

Booking
Time:  

11-11-2025 12:11
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 37
City: whitwell
State: TN
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Dangerous drugs - PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Drugs) (2nd Degree)

View Profile >>>

GOTHARD, JAMIE
Booking
Number:

 156553

Booking
Time:  

11-11-2025 12:11
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 35
City: SEQUATCHIE
State: TN
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana

View Profile >>>

SUMMERFORD, CHRISTOPHER
Booking
Number:

 10269

Booking
Time:  

11-10-2025 11:09
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

VENERABLE, MERRY
Booking
Number:

 156551

Booking
Time:  

11-10-2025 8:37
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 35
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Driving Under the Influence (Controlled
Substances)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

JONES, LEON
Booking
Number:

 10894

Booking
Time:  

11-10-2025 10:44
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

HAND, STEVEN
Booking
Number:

 156549

Booking
Time:  

11-09-2025 1:43
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 40
City:

 
FORT
PAYNE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

WEAVER, DAKOTA
Booking
Number:

 156546

Booking
Time:  

11-08-2025 1:49
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: O
Age: 20
City: scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 
Theft of Property
1st

View Profile >>>

GONZALEZ, DANA
Booking
Number:

 85002

Booking
Time:  

11-07-2025 4:05
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 51
City: HENAGAR
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>
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RODRIGUEZ, SERGIO
Booking
Number:

 156544

Booking
Time:  

11-07-2025 3:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: U
Age: 57
City: dutton
State: AL
Charges:

 
Using False Identity to Avoid
Arrest/Hinder Prosecute.

View Profile >>>

SELF, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 94208

Booking
Time:  

11-07-2025 11:16
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: WOODVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

LEMLEY, ROBERT
Booking
Number:

 90146

Booking
Time:  

11-07-2025 11:07
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: Gurley
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

LAMAR, HERVE
Booking
Number:

 69535

Booking
Time:  

11-06-2025 4:37
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 45
City: GUNTERVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

SAWYER, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 103056

Booking
Time:  

11-06-2025 2:42
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

MORROW, HOLLYWOOD
Booking
Number:

 143639

Booking
Time:  

11-06-2025 2:42
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 27
City: LEBANON
State: TN
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

GOOLESBY, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 113886

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 9:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude
(Vehicle)
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
Traffic-Inoperable Brake Lights

View Profile >>>

WHITING, JACOB
Booking
Number:

 155912

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 9:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Burglary-Bank Type Business-No
Force
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

MCLEMORE, TRACEY
Booking
Number:

 33580

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 1:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 52
City: JASPER
State: TN
Charges:

 

Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

WADE, CHARLES
Booking
Number:

 156537

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 10:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: CROSSVILLE
State: AL

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690e6ca08414167dd10fd362
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690c75e323960d0ad40b94e2
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/690a5e4b279f40c1e70119e5


Charges:

 

Violation of Release
Order
Violation of Release
Order

View Profile >>>

BUSSELL, HEATHER
Booking
Number:

 147854

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 2:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 38
City: Albertville
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear / Bail Jumping Felonies
(1st degree)

View Profile >>>

CAMP, CLAYTON
Booking
Number:

 156532

Booking
Time:  

11-04-2025 12:50
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 38
City:

 
New
Market

State: AL
Charges:

 
Theft of Property
1st

View Profile >>>
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EDWARDS, ADAM
Booking Number: 139373
Booking Time:

 
11-03-2025 4:10
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: BRIDEPORT
State: AL
Charges: Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

LONG, MICHAEL
Booking Number: 10751
Booking Time: 11-03-2025 10:06 AM
Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

WORTHINGTON, SONYA
Booking Number: 144204
Booking Time:

 
11-02-2025 9:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 41
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges: Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

LYNCH, ROGER
Booking Number: 156529
Booking Time: 11-01-2025 10:40 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Driving Under the Influence (Alcohol)
Leaving the Scene of an Accident
Assault 2nd
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting
Arrest
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

LOUDERMILK, CHRISTIAN
Booking Number: 156527
Booking Time: 10-31-2025 11:40 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 21
City: HENAGAR
State: AL
Charges:

 

Driving Under the Influence
(Alcohol)
Probation Violation

View Profile >>>

MARTINEZ, JUAN
Booking Number: 156525
Booking Time: 10-31-2025 10:00 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: O
Age: 35
City: SKYLINE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Fleeing or Attempting to Elude
(Vehicle)
Open Container-Alcohol in a Vehicle

View Profile >>>

KNIGHT, LUKE
Booking Number: 156524
Booking Time:

 
10-31-2025 9:19
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 28
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>
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HILL, CRYSTAL
Booking Number: 134955
Booking Time:

 
10-31-2025 5:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 38
City: GRANT
State: AL
Charges: Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

BALDWIN, LUCAS
Booking Number: 132849
Booking Time:

 
10-31-2025 2:13
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: BOAZ
State: AL
Charges:

 
Return From
Rehab

View Profile >>>

PAYNE, ALICIA
Booking Number: 125803
Booking Time:

 
10-31-2025 1:01
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 29
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

MASON, JOSEPH
Booking Number: 1794
Booking Time: 10-29-2025 10:05 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

DUNCAN, JENNIFER
Booking Number: 138469
Booking Time:

 
10-29-2025 9:02
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 43
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges: Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

TALLEY, RAVON
Booking Number: 41984
Booking Time:

 
10-28-2025 7:24
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

KILGORE, REGAN
Booking Number: 156517
Booking Time:

 
10-28-2025 7:24
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 24
City: WHITWELL
State: TN
Charges:

 

Bond Revocation
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

JERDEN, NICHOLAS
Booking Number: 155788
Booking Time:

 
10-28-2025 3:35
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: MI
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

SMITH, THEODORE
Booking Number: 156030
Booking Time: 10-28-2025 12:42 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

BASS, JUSTIN
Booking Number: 42301
Booking Time:

 
10-27-2025 2:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: HENAGAR
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

CORNELISON, STEVEN
Booking Number: 32873
Booking Time: 10-27-2025 12:20 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>
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GILLILAN, WILLIAM
Booking Number: 156512
Booking Time: 10-27-2025 12:20 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 22
City: FYFFE
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

SPROUSE, BOBBY
Booking Number: 156511
Booking Time: 10-26-2025 12:51 PM
Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 54
City: section
State: AL
Charges: Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>
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WOODARD, TRIVAL
Booking Number:
139301
Booking Time:
10-26-2025 4:40 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
B
Age:
36
City:
MCCALL CREEK
State:
MS
Charges:
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

EDNEY, HOPE
Booking Number:
139300
Booking Time:
10-26-2025 3:50 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
F
Race:
B
Age:
35
City:
MCCALL CREEK
State:
MS
Charges:
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture

View Profile >>>

HUNNICUTT, TRUCELLIA
Booking Number:
13304
Booking Time:
10-24-2025 7:31 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
F
Race:
W
Age:
71
City:
GUNTERSVILLE
State:
AL
Charges:
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

WHITAKER, MACALIAN
Booking Number:
58536
Booking Time:
10-24-2025 6:42 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
F
Race:
W
Age:
34
City:
IDER
State:
AL
Charges:
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

TRAYLOR, RICKY
Booking Number:
6019
Booking Time:
10-24-2025 3:01 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
33
City:
Dutton
State:
AL
Charges:
DC Disorderly Conduct / Disturbing Peace / Affray
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

HENSON, TREVOR
Booking Number:
51036
Booking Time:
10-24-2025 11:26 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
26
City:
BRYANT
State:
AL
Charges:
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

GALINAITIS, SETH
Booking Number:
141023
Booking Time:
10-23-2025 2:45 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
36
City:
estill fork
State:
AL
Charges:
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

MCLEMORE, HOWARD
Booking Number:
95109
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Booking Time:
10-23-2025 10:15 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
47
City:
BRIDGEPORT
State:
AL
Charges:
Probation Violation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Obstruction- Bail Jumping BJ
Probation Revocation
Buying/Receiving Stolen Property

View Profile >>>

BROWN, ADAM
Booking Number:
151784
Booking Time:
10-22-2025 3:58 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
36
City:
SCOTTSBORO
State:
AL
Charges:
Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical Evidence
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

TATE, JUSTIN
Booking Number:
155555
Booking Time:
10-22-2025 1:46 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
39
City:
Bridgeport
State:
AL
Charges:
Burglary-Non-Residence-No Force
Probation Revocation
Theft of Property 3rd

View Profile >>>

RECTOR, ROBERT
Booking Number:
137146
Booking Time:
10-22-2025 11:16 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
45
City:
BRIDGEPORT
State:
AL
Charges:
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

HOPKINS, LAQUINTON
Booking Number:
150085
Booking Time:
10-20-2025 8:30 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
B
Age:
37
City:
SCOTTSBORO
State:
AL
Charges:
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

HICKS, CHARLES
Booking Number:
156503
Booking Time:
10-20-2025 2:40 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
55
City:
BRYANT
State:
AL
Charges:
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Insufficient Funds Check (Negotiating Non-Negotiable Worthless Instrument)
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

WINNIGER, COLTON
Booking Number:
156502
Booking Time:
10-20-2025 1:16 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
29
City:
SCOTTSBORO
State:
AL
Charges:
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Driving Under the Influence (Controlled Substances)
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

SWAFFORD, NATHANIEL
Booking Number:
156499
Booking Time:
10-18-2025 10:44 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
43
City:
section
State:
AL
Charges:
PI Appears in Public Place Under Influence
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous Drugs

View Profile >>>

RODMAN, JONATHON
Booking Number:
156423
Booking Time:
10-17-2025 4:51 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68fa51be0599895c180d01e2
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M
Race:
W
Age:
34
City:
CROSSVILLE
State:
AL
Charges:
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

STUBBLEFIELD, KEVIN
Booking Number:
156497
Booking Time:
10-17-2025 2:50 PM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
37
City:
huntland
State:
TN
Charges:
Fugitive From Justice
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to Elude a Police Officer
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Assault 3rd - Reckless Endangerment

View Profile >>>

GOMEZ, DANIEL
Booking Number:
156022
Booking Time:
10-17-2025 7:38 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
U
Age:
39
City:
Dutton
State:
AL
Charges:
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order
Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

REED, PAUL
Booking Number:
7921
Booking Time:
10-16-2025 3:25 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
M
Race:
W
Age:
37
City:
NEW HOPE
State:
AL
Charges:
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

POORE, MACKENZIE
Booking Number:
138678
Booking Time:
10-15-2025 8:42 AM
Arresting Agency:
JACKSON CO SO - AL0390000
Gender:
F
Race:
W
Age:
25
City:
FLAT ROCK
State:
AL
Charges:
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>
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MCCURDY, CANDY
Booking
Number:

 152940

Booking
Time:  

10-14-2025 9:53
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 49
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Simple Assault 3rd
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

ROBERTS, PATRICK
Booking
Number:

 134131

Booking
Time:  

10-13-2025 1:15
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: FLATROCK
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Drug Paraphernalia-2nd Offense
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm

View Profile >>>

JOHNSON, DONNA
Booking
Number:

 140185

Booking
Time:  

10-09-2025 5:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 44
City: GURLEY
State: AL
Charges:

 

Bond Removal
Dangerous drugs - PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Drugs) (2nd Degree)
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

EVANS, WALLACE
Booking
Number:

 155683

Booking
Time:  

10-08-2025 1:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 67
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation
Violation
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

CODY, MELISSA
Booking
Number:

 155856

Booking
Time:  

10-08-2025 6:30
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 35
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

WALDREP, STACY
Booking
Number:

 137259

Booking
Time:  

10-03-2025 10:06
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 41
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

HORTON, KYLE
Booking
Number:

 156122

Booking
Time:  

10-02-2025 3:11
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 28
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

NICHOLS, ZACHERY
Booking
Number:

 92578

Booking
Time:  

10-02-2025 12:54
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 46
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PAROLE
VIOLATION
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MCINTIRE, CLINT
Booking
Number:

 22266

Booking
Time:  

09-30-2025 11:40
AM
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Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture

View Profile >>>

DOSS, MAURICE
Booking
Number:

 112010

Booking
Time:  

09-30-2025 11:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 38
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

WOOTEN, TERRY
Booking
Number:

 8020

Booking
Time:  

09-29-2025 5:48
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 45
City: COLLINSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude
(Vehicle)

View Profile >>>

GIBSON, CHRISTOPHER
Booking
Number:

 156462

Booking
Time:  

09-29-2025 1:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 47
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Assault 3rd - Simple Assault - Family
PI Appears in Public Place Under
Influence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

KIRKLAND, TYLER
Booking
Number:

 156040

Booking
Time:  

09-29-2025 12:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: grant
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Court
Order
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

GAMBLE, JUSTIN
Booking
Number:

 155961

Booking
Time:  

09-26-2025 10:15
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 33
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

INGLE, BRANDON
Booking
Number:

 156454

Booking
Time:  

09-26-2025 11:09
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 30
City: Odenville
State: AL
Charges:

 
Theft of Property
3rd

View Profile >>>

HOBBS, CORTNEY
Booking
Number:

 51251

Booking
Time:  

09-26-2025 4:30
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 26
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

BROWN, QUINN
Booking
Number:

 13014

Booking
Time:  

09-24-2025 11:13
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 45
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68dc10d2412dc20bf603dfa2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68dc0648b7055f12660cb6a2
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d76c8ee63a7e3239071832
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d6ea76f14235fb590adf82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d664e02324a52373045e42
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68d4db22b877151e0d07c572


VERNIER, MELISSA
Booking
Number:

 97689

Booking
Time:  

09-24-2025 10:55
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 45
City: SKYLINE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Return From Rehab
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

PEACOCK, RICHARD
Booking
Number:

 89930

Booking
Time:  

09-24-2025 6:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: STEVENSON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

WILKERSON, PATRICIA
Booking
Number:

 50339

Booking
Time:  

09-20-2025 2:59
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 29
City:

 
new
market

State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>
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INMATE ROSTER (175)

Name | Date | Current | Released

Sort Newest to Oldest | Sort Oldest to Newest
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Search  

Show

All

FERRELL, JESSE
Booking
Number:

 156437

Booking
Time:  

09-18-2025 8:05
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: SMITHVILLE
State: TN
Charges:

 
Stolen Property-RSP Possessing Stolen
Property (1st Degree)

View Profile >>>

WILSON, DAVID
Booking
Number:

 156430

Booking
Time:  

09-17-2025 9:29
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 63
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

ALEXANDER, DANQUISHA
Booking
Number:

 156429

Booking
Time:  

09-16-2025 3:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: F
Race: B
Age: 27
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 2nd
Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic Violence
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Assault 2nd
Assault 2nd
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

GOINS, KENNETH
Booking
Number:

 135169

Booking
Time:  

09-15-2025 7:02
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Theft of Property 3rd

View Profile >>>

WOOTEN, TROY
Booking
Number:

 156420

Booking
Time:  

09-14-2025 5:53
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 58
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

CENTERS, BELINDA
Booking
Number:

 155701

Booking
Time:  

09-13-2025 4:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 60
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

GARNER, BRADLEY
Booking
Number:

 156414

Booking
Time:  

09-11-2025 11:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Buying/Receiving Stolen Property
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Violation of Release Order
Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana

View Profile >>>

ALLEN, SEAIRA
Booking
Number:

 156411

Booking
Time:  

09-10-2025 2:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

BRIDGEPORT PD -
AL0390200

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 23
City: Bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 
Assault
2nd

Options
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View Profile >>>

EDWARDS, BRENT
Booking
Number:

 89914

Booking
Time:  

09-09-2025 4:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Dangerous drugs - PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Drugs) (2nd Degree)
Probation Revocation
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Probation Revocation
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

CARTER, KELSI
Booking
Number:

 90583

Booking
Time:  

09-08-2025 3:47
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 28
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
IPPD (Illegal Possession of Prescription
Drugs)
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

TALLEY, KENNETH
Booking
Number:

 144688

Booking
Time:  

09-07-2025 5:30
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 40
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic
Violence
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

COSBY, DWANA
Booking
Number:

 156054

Booking
Time:  

09-07-2025 3:38
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 44
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

ROBERTS, JESSIE
Booking
Number:

 156404

Booking
Time:  

09-07-2025 12:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 28
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Theft of Property 4th

View Profile >>>

LEWIS, ROBBIE
Booking
Number:

 156401

Booking
Time:  

09-06-2025 10:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

COLE, JERMICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 156297

Booking
Time:  

09-06-2025 12:23
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 26
City: CHATTANOOGA
State: TN
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

GANT, BREONNA
Booking
Number:

 154950

Booking
Time:  

09-05-2025 11:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 45
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MORGAN, ROY
Booking
Number:

 156398

Booking
Time:  

09-05-2025 10:07
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City:

 
FORT
PAYNE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Driving Under the Influence (Controlled
Substances)
Flight/Escape FJJ Fugitive From Justice
(2nd Degree)
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

WILSON, KERRY
Booking
Number:

 6239

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68c1dd036cbc75fa67079ec2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bff4581c54237f4f08d922
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bea9e2a923901e820189f3
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68be20c6af17235b2408e672
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68be0bacb3b38abf5104fd32
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bde180cb177fb42f0eca82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bd1212b8c8c4f88b090b62
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bbeac047ffd8bd640cfe12
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bbd2250dbcc742c90311f2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68bbdd65f7bfa2233203e3f2


Booking
Time:  

09-05-2025 7:43
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd degree)
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Traffic-RD Reckless Driving
No Liability Insurance
Traffic-Fail Stop Sign
FAILURE TO WEAR SAFETY BELT
SWITCHED TAG
DRIVING WHILE REVOKED

View Profile >>>

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, ROBIN
Booking
Number:

 156392

Booking
Time:  

09-05-2025 4:24
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: O
Age: 19
City: Whitwell
State: TN
Charges:

 
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer

View Profile >>>

COLEMAN, JENNIFER
Booking
Number:

 99046

Booking
Time:  

09-03-2025 5:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 45
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd degree)
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>
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OWENS, JOSEPH
Booking
Number:

 135901

Booking
Time:  

09-03-2025 12:35
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 48
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 
Return From
Rehab

View Profile >>>

ALLISON, JADARIUS
Booking
Number:

 155872

Booking
Time:  

09-02-2025 10:02
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

AL Dept. of Corrections -
AL003025C

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 29
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Violation

View Profile >>>

GEPHART, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 143363

Booking
Time:  

09-01-2025 11:38
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City:

 
NEW
HOPE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Removal
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

WILSON, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 156385

Booking
Time:  

08-31-2025 4:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Leaving the Scene of an Accident
Unauthorized Use Of Auto-No
Force
Bond Revocation
Theft of Property 1st

View Profile >>>

DUNN, KATHERINE
Booking
Number:

 156377

Booking
Time:  

08-26-2025 4:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 37
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

WILSON, BENJAMIN
Booking
Number:

 119117

Booking
Time:  

08-26-2025 8:30
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Obstruction- Bail Jumping BJ

View Profile >>>

TERRY, THOMAS
Booking
Number:

 109690

Booking
Time:  

08-24-2025 12:04
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 55
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Fleeing or Attempting to Elude (Vehicle)
Using False Identity to Avoid
Arrest/Hinder Prosecute.
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana

View Profile >>>

WARREN, ADAM
Booking
Number:

 105492

Booking
Time:  

08-22-2025 9:04
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
PUBLIC INTOXICATION
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>
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KIRK, LARRY
Booking
Number:

 156361

Booking
Time:  

08-19-2025 11:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 63
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Flee or Attempt to Elude (vehicle)
Drug Trafficking
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Bond Revocation
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

SMELLEY, CASH
Booking
Number:

 21591

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 7:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Flee or Attempt to Elude (On Foot)
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Methamphetamine-Possess
Drunk/Addict in Possession of a Firearm
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

JOHNSON, SAMANTHA
Booking
Number:

 156355

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 3:59
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 42
City:

 
FORT
PAYNE

State: AL
Charges:

 

Possession of Dangerous Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

PHILLIPS, TERESA
Booking
Number:

 105439

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 2:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 53
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 

Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

GUEST, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 156007

Booking
Time:  

08-17-2025 2:10
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 37
City: HUNTSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation
Bond Removal

View Profile >>>

BROWN, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 156347

Booking
Time:  

08-14-2025 6:47
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 40
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Theft of Property 1st
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Marijuana-Possess (1st
Degree)

View Profile >>>

GOTHARD, ZACHARY
Booking
Number:

 156345

Booking
Time:  

08-13-2025 10:56
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

BEAVERS, PHILLIP
Booking
Number:

 64764

Booking
Time:  

08-13-2025 3:17
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 38
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Simple Assault 3rd
Criminal Trespass 3rd
Elder Abuse and Neglect 2nd
Degree

View Profile >>>

PASCHAL, KEVIN
Booking
Number:

 156335

Booking
Time:  

08-10-2025 7:22
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: FACKLER
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68a54c85e330c49c110fc262
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68a2784c044bd1755f059e92
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68a19e57c977e41edc0342c2
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/689d7c1f2a127b89900646e2
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68994f5dd53d6868880f2a62


STOCKMAN, WELDON
Booking
Number:

 156324

Booking
Time:  

08-07-2025 6:55
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 45
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

COCHRAN, SEAN
Booking
Number:

 114345

Booking
Time:  

08-04-2025 5:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 44
City: FACKLER
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
POM 1st
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

LETSON, MAKAYLA
Booking
Number:

 99569

Booking
Time:  

07-29-2025 3:22
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 30
City: Skyline
State: AL
Charges:

 
Bond
Revocation

View Profile >>>
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BROWN, JENNIFER
Booking
Number:

 156300

Booking
Time:  

07-26-2025 11:44
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 49
City: ALBERTVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd degree)
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

MCCARN, DANIEL
Booking
Number:

 156299

Booking
Time:  

07-26-2025 10:04
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 29
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Attempt - Murder
Leaving the Scene of an Accident
DFIOD/V Shooting Into Occupied Building
(Fel)
Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer

View Profile >>>

MCCLENTION, HENSLEY
Booking
Number:

 151786

Booking
Time:  

07-24-2025 6:19
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 32
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Judge's Order
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

STEPHENSON, SAVANNAH
Booking
Number:

 156288

Booking
Time:  

07-22-2025 8:07
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 39
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

OREAR, DAKOTA
Booking
Number:

 78946

Booking
Time:  

07-16-2025 12:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 29
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation
Smuggling- PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Other) (3rd Degree)
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

SANDERS, DAVID
Booking
Number:

 156270

Booking
Time:  

07-14-2025 4:04
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 28
City: flatrock
State: AL
Charges:

 

Shoplifting 4TH
Fugitive From
Justice

View Profile >>>

BALDWIN, PAMELA
Booking
Number:

 106391

Booking
Time:  

07-11-2025 12:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 42
City: FYFFE
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

GASQUE, CARTER
Booking
Number:

 156265

Booking
Time:  

07-09-2025 11:56
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
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Race: W
Age: 55
City: LANGSTON
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

SHUMAKE, CHRISTY
Booking
Number:

 156260

Booking
Time:  

07-07-2025 9:18
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 35
City: Midfield
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Probation Revocation
Sexual Misconduct

View Profile >>>

EVERS, BRANDON
Booking
Number:

 21435

Booking
Time:  

06-24-2025 12:40
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Sell/Distribute
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP

View Profile >>>

MANUEL, THOMAS
Booking
Number:

 156226

Booking
Time:  

06-21-2025 7:54
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 43
City: Scottsboro
State: AL
Charges:

 
Burglary-Residence-Force
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

CORBITT, PAYTON
Booking
Number:

 155946

Booking
Time:  

06-17-2025 9:47
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 28
City: bridgeport
State: AL
Charges:

 

Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography

View Profile >>>

KENNEDY, STUART
Booking
Number:

 156212

Booking
Time:  

06-17-2025 2:49
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 52
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

SANDROCK, STUART
Booking
Number:

 156209

Booking
Time:  

06-16-2025 9:44
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 71
City:

 
Flat
Rock

State: AL

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/686eaedfdc6335e0dc0d8ea2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/686caa19b2d0450ca40904a2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/685a4322c0c1432ed808a542
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/685759d1dc129471b8096d02
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6852418767761164820d4cc2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6851ed253363d6a4d80f1d32


Charges:

 

Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Identity Theft
Using False Identity to Avoid
Arrest/Hinder Prosecute.
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Possession of Sawed Off Rifle/Shotgun
Possession of Sawed Off Rifle/Shotgun
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

BAKER, JONATHAN
Booking
Number:

 19133

Booking
Time:  

06-13-2025 3:13
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Theft of Property 4th
POSS. FORGED INTR.
3RD

View Profile >>>

SOUTHARD, JESEUP KEIGAN
Booking
Number:

 40909

Booking
Time:  

06-10-2025 1:07
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 30
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st
Offense
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

STEELE, MARIAH
Booking
Number:

 156125

Booking
Time:  

06-10-2025 12:14
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 32
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Property Crime-Tampering with Physical
Evidence
Bond Removal
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

MACHEN, NATHAN
Booking
Number:

 9979

Booking
Time:  

06-09-2025 6:10
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 42
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

JOHNSON, CHRISTINA
Booking
Number:

 146663

Booking
Time:  

06-09-2025 12:21
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 49
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 
Violation of Release
Order

View Profile >>>

HUTCHINS, BRADLEY
Booking
Number:

 156189

Booking
Time:  

06-05-2025 5:17
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Revocation
Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic Violence
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
BREAKING AND ENTERING VEHICLE
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Theft Of Property 2nd
Theft of Property 3rd

View Profile >>>
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6850590030106a41c60f34f2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/684c8b08018327944e0f5022
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/684876e355f48e677a099fc2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6847e6c320c875da8e07cab2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/6847764214ca3b8f64052733
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68471ad5379468c1fd0a1972
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/68423ac9a4db197e6d024dc2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/1
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/6
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/3
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/4
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/5
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/6
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/8
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/9
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/8
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/9
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INMATE ROSTER (175)

Name | Date | Current | Released
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Enter first OR last name

Search  

Show

All

SMITH, AMANDA
Booking
Number:

 6713

Booking
Time:  

06-04-2025 2:17
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 44
City: DUTTON
State: AL
Charges:

 
Violation of Release
Order

View Profile >>>

WOODS, SAMANTHA
Booking
Number:

 154358

Booking
Time:  

05-29-2025 4:57
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 23
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

View Profile >>>

STAPLER, JODI
Booking
Number:

 156165

Booking
Time:  

05-27-2025 3:26
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 52
State: AL
Charges:

 

Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

FLOYD, BEN
Booking
Number:

 156143

Booking
Time:  

05-14-2025 11:51
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 52
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

HURLEY, DANIEL
Booking
Number:

 21024

Booking
Time:  

04-12-2025 3:01
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 54
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense

View Profile >>>

KENNAMER, BARRY
Booking
Number:

 20886

Booking
Time:  

04-08-2025 11:06
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 66
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

DOUGLAS, DEVIDA
Booking
Number:

 106078

Booking
Time:  

04-02-2025 12:02
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: B
Age: 51
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
Possession of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Violation of Release Order

View Profile >>>

PROVENS, DARRYL
Booking
Number:

 54858

Booking
Time:  

04-02-2025 12:02
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 40
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Violation of Release Order
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

JEFFERS, CHRISTOPHER
Booking
Number:

 44065

Options

Search By Name
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/4
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/filters/current/booking_time=desc/9
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Booking
Time:  

03-31-2025 12:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: TRENTON
State: GA
Charges:

 

Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Revocation
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs

View Profile >>>

SOUTHARD, WILLIE
Booking
Number:

 115167

Booking
Time:  

03-28-2025 9:23
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 53
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude Police Officer
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Drug Trafficking
Probation Revocation
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest

View Profile >>>

EVANS, EUGENE
Booking
Number:

 156010

Booking
Time:  

03-06-2025 1:03
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 50
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 3rd - DV or Domestic Violence
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Bond Forfeiture
Bond Forfeiture
Failure to Appear/Comply/Pay
FTA/FTP
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting
Arrest

View Profile >>>

DAGNAN, ASHIA
Booking
Number:

 110392

Booking
Time:  

02-21-2025 9:34
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 34
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Trafficking
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Bond Revocation
Carrying Brass Knuckles/Sling Shot

View Profile >>>

WHITE, ZACHARY
Booking
Number:

 20558

Booking
Time:  

02-17-2025 11:02
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City:

 
FLAT
ROCK

State: AL
Charges:

 

Flight/Escape - Escape (3rd
degree)
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

HUBBLE, RONNY
Booking
Number:

 155542

Booking
Time:  

02-06-2025 4:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Probation Violation
Probation
Revocation
Probation
Revocation

View Profile >>>

MASON, DAKOTA
Booking
Number:

 94994

Booking
Time:  

02-01-2025 11:45
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 31
City: WOODVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Hunting Deer at Night
HWOP (Hunting without Permission)
Hunting or Discharge of Firearm from,
upon, or across public roads
Hunting From a Vehicle
Hunting with Night Vision
Hunting with Illegal Arms and Ammunition
Certain Person Forbidden to Possess a
Firearm
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
PCS/ UPCS Possession of Dangerous
Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

PARADISE, NOAH
Booking
Number:

 22790

Booking
Time:  

01-30-2025 9:55
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 41
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- ATEPO Attempting to
Elude a Police Officer
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Bond Removal
Bond Removal
Drug Trafficking
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Violation of Court Order
Violation of Court Order
Violation of Court Order
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

MUIR, WILLIAM
Booking
Number:

 133419

Booking
Time:  

01-30-2025 6:20
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 27
City: BRYANT
State: AL
Charges: Judge's Order

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67eb111fdc28a704360487f4
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67e774a45323c3bc42079882
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67ca0d96cc4eef031d088f85
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67b96fa6dde8e49684042df2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67b36f52fca7cbec01072cd2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/67a554c5c09ce1af7b0c6e82
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/679f395e80b81933e10993e2
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/679c921f2bf4099cfb050b94


View Profile >>>

PAYNE, CASEY
Booking
Number:

 122765

Booking
Time:  

01-30-2025 12:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 27
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

Drug Paraphernalia-1st
Offense
Probation Violation
Simple Assault 3rd
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

BUCKNER, BRIAN
Booking
Number:

 141169

Booking
Time:  

01-25-2025 10:26
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 39
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

POM 2nd Possession of
Marijuana
Assault 2nd
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

STEELE, ANTHONY
Booking
Number:

 2644

Booking
Time:  

01-11-2025 4:08
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 50
City: BRIDGEPORT
State: AL
Charges:

 

Methamphetamine-Possess
Drug Paraphernalia-1st
Offense
Bond Revocation
Violation of Court Order
Violation of Court Order

View Profile >>>
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MOUNGER, ALEXANDER
Booking
Number:

 155893

Booking
Time:  

12-28-2024 8:50
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 26
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 2nd
Criminal Mischief
2nd
Simple Assault 3rd

View Profile >>>

COLLINS, JASON
Booking
Number:

 155877

Booking
Time:  

12-15-2024 10:01
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 46
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Sodomy-With A Child
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Sexual Abuse of a child less than
12
POM 2nd Possession of Marijuana
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Sexual Abuse of a child less than
12
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Attempt-Rape 2nd
Sodomy 2nd
Sodomy 2nd
Sexual Abuse 2nd (M)
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose

View Profile >>>

SISK, SAM
Booking
Number:

 155868

Booking
Time:  

12-13-2024 10:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 30
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Enticing Child Immoral Purpose
Assault with Bodily Fluids
Sodomy-With A Child
Sodomy-With A Child
Sodomy-With A Child
Rape-Other Weapon
Sexual Abuse Using Inanimate
Object
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12
Sexual Abuse of a child less than 12

View Profile >>>

WILLIAMS, IVEY
Booking
Number:

 155786

Booking
Time:  

10-26-2024 8:46
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: W
Age: 66
City: HOLLYWOOD
State: AL
Charges:

 

Obstructing Police- Rendering False
Alarm-Other Building/Location
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Other
Weapon
Assault 2nd

View Profile >>>

STEED, RALPH
Booking
Number:

 120541

Booking
Time:  

10-02-2024 6:24
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 35
City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges:

 

Attempt - Murder
Attempt - Murder
Burglary-Residence-Force
Burglary-Residence-Force
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm
Obstructing Police- RA Resisting Arrest
Cruelty To Dog/Cat 1st
Probation Revocation

View Profile >>>

COCHRAN, DYLAN
Booking
Number:

 101667

Booking
Time:  

09-30-2024 2:00
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City: Henager
State: AL
Charges:

 

Sell/Distribution Of Dangerous Drugs
Drug Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Obstruction- Failure to
Appear/Comply/Pay FTA/FTP
Bond Revocation

View Profile >>>

HATCHETT, MARIAH
Booking
Number:

 151150

Booking
Time:  

08-13-2024 3:00
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: F
Race: B
Age: 28
City: GUNTERSVILLE
State: AL
Charges:

 

Assault 2 ND- On LEO
Assault 2ND - On LEO
Probation Violation
Probation Revocation
Probation Revocation
Aggravated Assault Police Officer-Strong
Arm

View Profile >>>

ABSHER, JOSHUA
Booking
Number:

 134890
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Booking
Time:  

07-14-2024 1:54
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 36
City: PRINCETON
State: AL
Charges:

 

Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography
Dissemination/Display of Child
Pornography

View Profile >>>

LEE, DERRICK
Booking
Number:

 138035

Booking
Time:  

05-22-2024 1:23
AM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 49
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 

Weapons-Drunk/Addict in Possession of
a Firearm
PROB REV
PROB REV

View Profile >>>

STONE, ERIC
Booking
Number:

 153411

Booking
Time:  

04-14-2024 12:49
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

BRIDGEPORT PD -
AL0390200

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 44
City: CHATTANOOGA
State: TN
Charges:

 

Dangerous Drugs-Methamphetamine-
Possess
Dangerous Drugs-Drug Trafficking
Stolen Property-Possesing Stolen
Property
Stolen Property-Possesing Stolen
Property
Dangerous Drugs-PDP Drug
Paraphernalia-1st Offense
Liquor-PI Appears in Public Place Under
Influence
Weapons-AFI or POAFA Altering Firearm
Identification or Possession of Altered
Firearm

View Profile >>>

FENNELL, LAZARRELL
Booking
Number:

 145938

Booking
Time:  

04-01-2024 3:43
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: B
Age: 43
City: SCOTTSBORO
State: AL
Charges:

 
Homicide-Murder-Non-Family
Gun

View Profile >>>

TAYLOR, MICHAEL
Booking
Number:

 151393

Booking
Time:  

03-16-2024 6:25
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 60
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 

THEFT OF PROPERTY 1ST- EXCEEDS
$2500
Dangerous Drugs-Drug Trafficking
BOND REVOCATION
BOND REMOVAL
BOND REMOVAL

View Profile >>>

NEELY, JOSEPH
Booking
Number:

 57324

Booking
Time:  

01-27-2024 6:40
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

SCOTTSBORO PD -
AL0390100

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 34
City:

 
HAZEL
GREEN

State: AL
Charges:

 

Smuggling-PPC Promote Prison
Contraband (Weapon)
FAIL TO PAY
Weapons-Drunk/Addict in Possession of
a Firearm

View Profile >>>

PHILLIPS, JAMES
Booking
Number:

 1655

Booking
Time:  

12-20-2023 5:38
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 55
City: PISGAH
State: AL
Charges:

 
Stolen Property-RSP Buying/Receiving
Stolen Property

View Profile >>>

SHAVERS, BYRON
Booking
Number:

 92702

Booking
Time:  

05-14-2023 4:51
PM

Arresting
Agency:  

JACKSON CO SO -
AL0390000

Gender: M
Race: W
Age: 51

https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/66943056149054bff9087d22
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https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/667b1e27eb933159a70958b1
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/667b1e27eb933159a709588d
https://www.jacksoncountysheriffal.org/inmate-roster/669550c4fb7a9ba43d061406


City: SECTION
State: AL
Charges: Homicide- Murder

View Profile >>>
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